Hampshire law enforcement stands by ready to assist them just as soon as Homeland Security 

authorizes a Delegation Agreement and provides the requested increase in funding for Operation 

Stone Garden.  

In the meantime, our Governor, in his 2024/2025 budget has proposed dedicating 

approximately one million four hundred thousand dollars ($1,400,000) toward the creation of a 

Northern Border Alliance Program. If enacted, this program will establish a task force of state, 

county, and local law enforcement officers to patrol the roads, highways, and state forest land 

along the border to detect and deter illegal activity and to prevent any further escalation of the